

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: N Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 04/06/22 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 04/06/22 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
31	WILLSON, JANE SEDDON	03/17/15	Open		18.00 %	0.00
5	PO BOX 3730	Municipal				
	ALBANY, GA	31706	2014			
15-00018	CLARIDGE AVE		Tax	149.19	6.00	155.19
00007	CITY OF ABSECON		Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
			Total In Sale:			170.19
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	73.44	0.00	243.63	
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	73.43	0.00	317.06	
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	75.48	0.00	392.54	
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	75.48	0.00	468.02	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	74.46	0.00	542.48	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	74.46	0.00	616.94	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	76.40	0.00	693.34	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	76.40	0.00	769.74	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	75.43	0.00	845.17	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	75.43	0.00	920.60	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	79.80	0.00	1,000.40	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	79.80	0.00	1,080.20	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	77.62	0.00	1,157.82	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	77.61	0.00	1,235.43	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	78.76	0.00	1,314.19	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	78.75	0.00	1,392.94	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	78.19	0.00	1,471.13	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	78.18	0.00	1,549.31	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	77.52	0.00	1,626.83	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	77.52	0.00	1,704.35	
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	77.86	0.00	1,782.21	
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	77.85	0.00	1,860.06	
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	78.99	0.00	1,939.05	
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	78.99	0.00	2,018.04	
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	78.43	0.00	2,096.47	
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	78.42	0.00	2,174.89	
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	78.14	0.00	2,253.03	
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	78.13	0.00	2,331.16	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
40 1	ACCARDI, VINCENT JAMES 611 KINGLSEY DR VENTNOR, NJ	04/07/09 Municipal 08406	Open 2008		18.00 %	0.00
09-00004 00007	NEW YORK AVE CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	29.77 15.00	30.80 15.00 45.80
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061			40.00	85.80
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061			40.00	125.80
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061			42.65	168.45
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061			42.65	211.10
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061			41.33	252.43
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061			41.32	293.75
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061			43.94	337.69
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061			43.93	381.62
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061			42.63	424.25
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061			42.63	466.88
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061			46.29	513.17
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061			46.28	559.45
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061			44.46	603.91
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061			44.46	648.37
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061			45.59	693.96
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061			45.58	739.54
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061			45.03	784.57
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061			45.02	829.59
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061			87.35	916.94
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061			87.34	1,004.28
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061			66.19	1,070.47
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061			66.18	1,136.65
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061			68.32	1,204.97
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061			68.31	1,273.28
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL		67.25	1,340.53
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL		67.25	1,407.78
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL		69.13	1,476.91
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL		69.12	1,546.03
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			68.19	1,614.22
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			68.19	1,682.41
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL		69.97	1,752.38
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL		69.96	1,822.34
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			69.08	1,891.42
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			69.08	1,960.50
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			73.08	2,033.58
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			73.08	2,106.66
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			71.08	2,177.74
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			71.08	2,248.82
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			72.12	2,320.94
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			72.12	2,393.06
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			71.60	2,464.66
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			71.60	2,536.26
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			71.00	2,607.26

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
40	1	09-00004	ACCARDI, VINCENT JAMES	Continued		
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		70.99 0.00	2,678.25
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		71.30 0.00	2,749.55
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		71.30 0.00	2,820.85
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		72.34 0.00	2,893.19
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		72.33 0.00	2,965.52
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		71.82 0.00	3,037.34
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		71.82 0.00	3,109.16
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		71.56 0.00	3,180.72
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		71.55 0.00	3,252.27
164 2	DUTTON, RICHARD ET ALS 151 E FAUNCE LANDING RD ABSECON, NJ	04/07/09	Open		18.00 %	0.00
09-00010 00065	FAUNCE LDG-CK ABSECON MARINA, LLC	Assignment Less Than Cert 08201 2008				
		Tax			351.77 50.46	402.23
		Cost			15.00 0.00	15.00
		Total In Sale:				417.23
		Balance as of 12/31/99:				0.00
		Tax	04/16/09 09 1 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		91.59 0.00	508.82
		Tax	05/07/09 09 2 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		88.27 0.00	597.09
		Tax	08/27/09 09 3 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		94.13 0.00	691.22
		Tax	11/09/09 09 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		94.12 0.00	785.34
		Tax	02/08/10 10 1 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		91.20 0.00	876.54
		Tax	05/07/10 10 2 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		91.20 0.00	967.74
		Tax	09/03/10 10 3 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		96.96 0.00	1,064.70
		Tax	11/09/10 10 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		96.96 0.00	1,161.66
		Tax	02/08/11 11 1 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		94.08 0.00	1,255.74
		Tax	05/02/11 11 2 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		94.08 0.00	1,349.82
		Tax	03/07/12 11 3 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		113.23 0.00	1,463.05
		Tax	03/07/12 11 3 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		113.23- 0.00	1,349.82
		Tax	03/07/12 11 3 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		113.23 0.00	1,463.05
		Tax	03/07/12 11 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		108.63 0.00	1,571.68
		Tax	03/07/12 11 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		108.63- 0.00	1,463.05
		Tax	03/07/12 11 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		108.63 0.00	1,571.68
		Tax	03/07/12 11 4 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		15.00 0.00	1,586.68
		Tax	03/07/12 12 1 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		15.00 0.00	1,601.68
		Tax	03/07/12 12 1 J 074 RICHARD E. GUENTHER		15.00- 0.00	1,586.68
171.01 2.02	GRADY, RUSSELL & LORETTA 465 11TH AVE PATTERSON, NJ	03/06/14	Open		18.00 %	0.00
14-00064 00007	REED ROAD CITY OF ABSECON	Municipal 07514 2013				
		Tax			537.26 14.92	552.18
		Cost			15.00 0.00	15.00
		Total In Sale:				567.18
		Balance as of 12/31/99:				0.00
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		645.12 0.00	1,212.30
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		645.11 0.00	1,857.41
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		665.90 0.00	2,523.31
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		665.89 0.00	3,189.20
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		655.51 0.00	3,844.71

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
171.01	2.02	14-00064 GRADDY, RUSSELL & LORETTA	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	655.50	0.00	4,500.21	
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	673.74	0.00	5,173.95	
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	673.73	0.00	5,847.68	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	664.62	0.00	6,512.30	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	664.62	0.00	7,176.92	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	682.01	0.00	7,858.93	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	682.00	0.00	8,540.93	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	673.32	0.00	9,214.25	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	673.31	0.00	9,887.56	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	712.32	0.00	10,599.88	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	712.31	0.00	11,312.19	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	692.82	0.00	12,005.01	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	692.81	0.00	12,697.82	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	703.00	0.00	13,400.82	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	702.99	0.00	14,103.81	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	697.91	0.00	14,801.72	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	697.90	0.00	15,499.62	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	691.97	0.00	16,191.59	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	691.96	0.00	16,883.55	
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	694.94	0.00	17,578.49	
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	694.93	0.00	18,273.42	
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	705.12	0.00	18,978.54	
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	705.11	0.00	19,683.65	
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	700.03	0.00	20,383.68	
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	700.02	0.00	21,083.70	
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	697.48	0.00	21,781.18	
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	697.48	0.00	22,478.66	
178	ABSECON SHORES % DON SOOY	06/03/08	Open		18.00 %	0.00
12.02	5804 EDGEWATER AVE	Municipal				
	VENTNOR, NJ	08406	2007			
08-00009	ABSECON BLVD			Tax	1,977.21	342.13
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	46.39	0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,365.73
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	494.31	0.00	2,860.04	
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	494.30	0.00	3,354.34	
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	34.41	0.00	3,388.75	
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	34.41	0.00	3,423.16	
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	264.36	0.00	3,687.52	
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	264.36	0.00	3,951.88	
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	281.89	0.00	4,233.77	
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	281.89	0.00	4,515.66	
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	273.13	0.00	4,788.79	
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	273.12	0.00	5,061.91	
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	290.38	0.00	5,352.29	
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	290.37	0.00	5,642.66	
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	281.75	0.00	5,924.41	
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	281.75	0.00	6,206.16	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
178	12.02	08-00009 ABSECON SHORES % DON SOOY	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		305.90	0.00	6,512.06
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		305.90	0.00	6,817.96
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		293.83	0.00	7,111.79
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		293.82	0.00	7,405.61
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		301.30	0.00	7,706.91
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		301.30	0.00	8,008.21
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		297.57	0.00	8,305.78
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		297.56	0.00	8,603.34
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		336.90	0.00	8,940.24
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		336.90	0.00	9,277.14
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		317.24	0.00	9,594.38
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		317.23	0.00	9,911.61
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		327.45	0.00	10,239.06
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		327.44	0.00	10,566.50
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		322.34	0.00	10,888.84
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		322.34	0.00	11,211.18
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		331.31	0.00	11,542.49
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		331.31	0.00	11,873.80
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		326.83	0.00	12,200.63
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		326.82	0.00	12,527.45
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		335.37	0.00	12,862.82
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		335.37	0.00	13,198.19
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		331.10	0.00	13,529.29
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		331.10	0.00	13,860.39
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		350.28	0.00	14,210.67
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		350.28	0.00	14,560.95
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		340.69	0.00	14,901.64
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		340.69	0.00	15,242.33
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		345.69	0.00	15,588.02
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		345.69	0.00	15,933.71
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		343.19	0.00	16,276.90
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		343.19	0.00	16,620.09
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		340.28	0.00	16,960.37
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		340.27	0.00	17,300.64
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		341.74	0.00	17,642.38
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		341.73	0.00	17,984.11
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		346.73	0.00	18,330.84
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		346.73	0.00	18,677.57
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		344.24	0.00	19,021.81
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		344.23	0.00	19,366.04
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		342.98	0.00	19,709.02
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		342.98	0.00	20,052.00
222 24	MCKEEN, LEONARD E & JACQUELINE 17 BAYVIEW DRIVE ABSECON, NJ	03/19/13 Municipal 08201	Open 2012		0.00 %	0.00
13-00042 00007	SO SI ABS CK CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	1.05 0.05 15.00	1.10 15.00 16.10

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
222	24	13-00042 MCKEEN, LEONARD E & JACQUELINE	Continued			
		Balance as of 12/31/99:				0.00
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		0.52	0.00	16.62
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		0.52	0.00	17.14
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		1.00	0.00	18.14
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		1.00	0.00	19.14
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		0.76	0.00	19.90
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		0.76	0.00	20.66
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		0.79	0.00	21.45
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		0.78	0.00	22.23
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.78	0.00	23.01
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.77	0.00	23.78
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.80	0.00	24.58
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.79	0.00	25.37
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		0.79	0.00	26.16
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		0.78	0.00	26.94
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.81	0.00	27.75
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		0.80	0.00	28.55
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		0.80	0.00	29.35
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		0.79	0.00	30.14
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		0.84	0.00	30.98
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		0.84	0.00	31.82
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		0.82	0.00	32.64
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	33.46
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	34.29
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		0.82	0.00	35.11
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		0.83	0.00	35.94
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	36.76
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		0.82	0.00	37.58
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		0.81	0.00	38.39
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		0.82	0.00	39.21
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	40.03
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	40.86
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		0.83	0.00	41.69
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		0.83	0.00	42.52
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	43.34
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	44.17
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		0.82	0.00	44.99
225 17	BELL, WESLEY TA WES OUTDOOR ADV CO 188 ROUTE 72 MANAHAWKIN, NJ	06/03/08 Municipal 08050	Open 2007		18.00 %	0.00
08-00014 00007	ABSECON BLVD CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	3.82 15.00	4.12 15.00
				Total In Sale:		19.12
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061		0.96	0.00	20.08
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061		0.95	0.00	21.03
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061		0.39	0.00	21.42
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061		0.46	0.00	21.88

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
225	17	08-00014 BELL, WESLEY TA WES OUTDOOR ADV CO	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061		0.49	0.00	22.37
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061		0.49	0.00	22.86
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061		0.48	0.00	23.34
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061		0.47	0.00	23.81
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061		0.51	0.00	24.32
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061		0.50	0.00	24.82
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061		0.49	0.00	25.31
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061		0.49	0.00	25.80
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		0.53	0.00	26.33
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		0.53	0.00	26.86
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		0.51	0.00	27.37
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		0.51	0.00	27.88
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		0.53	0.00	28.41
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		0.52	0.00	28.93
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		0.52	0.00	29.45
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		0.52	0.00	29.97
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		1.00	0.00	30.97
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		1.00	0.00	31.97
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		0.76	0.00	32.73
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		0.76	0.00	33.49
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		0.79	0.00	34.28
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		0.78	0.00	35.06
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.78	0.00	35.84
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.77	0.00	36.61
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.80	0.00	37.41
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.79	0.00	38.20
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		0.79	0.00	38.99
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		0.78	0.00	39.77
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.81	0.00	40.58
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	0.80	0.00	41.38
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		0.80	0.00	42.18
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		0.79	0.00	42.97
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		0.84	0.00	43.81
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		0.84	0.00	44.65
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		0.82	0.00	45.47
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	46.29
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	47.12
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		0.82	0.00	47.94
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		0.83	0.00	48.77
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	49.59
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		0.82	0.00	50.41
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		0.81	0.00	51.22
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		0.82	0.00	52.04
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	52.86
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	53.69
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		0.83	0.00	54.52
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		0.83	0.00	55.35
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		0.82	0.00	56.17
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		0.83	0.00	57.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
225	17	08-00014 BELL, WESLEY TA WES OUTDOOR ADV CO	Continued			
Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL		0.82	0.00	57.82
226.01 2	BELL, WESLEY K TA WES OUTDOOR ADV 188 ROUTE 72 MANAHAWKIN, NJ	06/03/08 Municipal 08050	Open 2007		18.00 %	0.00
08-00015 00007	ABSECON BLVD CITY OF ABSECON		Tax Cost	763.40 17.91	132.09 0.00	895.49 17.91
			Total In Sale:			913.40
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	190.85	0.00	1,104.25
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	190.85	0.00	1,295.10
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	183.39	0.00	1,478.49
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	183.38	0.00	1,661.87
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	187.12	0.00	1,848.99
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	187.12	0.00	2,036.11
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	199.53	0.00	2,235.64
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	199.53	0.00	2,435.17
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	193.33	0.00	2,628.50
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	193.32	0.00	2,821.82
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	205.54	0.00	3,027.36
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	205.53	0.00	3,232.89
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	199.43	0.00	3,432.32
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	199.43	0.00	3,631.75
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	216.53	0.00	3,848.28
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	216.52	0.00	4,064.80
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	207.98	0.00	4,272.78
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	207.98	0.00	4,480.76
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	213.27	0.00	4,694.03
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	213.26	0.00	4,907.29
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	210.63	0.00	5,117.92
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	210.62	0.00	5,328.54
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	258.00	0.00	5,586.54
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	257.99	0.00	5,844.53
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	234.31	0.00	6,078.84
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	234.31	0.00	6,313.15
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	241.86	0.00	6,555.01
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	241.86	0.00	6,796.87
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	238.09	0.00	7,034.96
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	238.08	0.00	7,273.04
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	244.71	0.00	7,517.75
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	244.70	0.00	7,762.45
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	241.40	0.00	8,003.85
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	241.39	0.00	8,245.24
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	247.71	0.00	8,492.95
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	247.71	0.00	8,740.66
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	244.56	0.00	8,985.22
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	244.55	0.00	9,229.77
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	258.72	0.00	9,488.49
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	258.71	0.00	9,747.20

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
226.01	2	08-00015 BELL, WESLEY K TA WES OUTDOOR ADV	Continued			
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	251.64	0.00	9,998.84
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	251.63	0.00	10,250.47
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	255.34	0.00	10,505.81
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	255.33	0.00	10,761.14
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	253.49	0.00	11,014.63
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	253.48	0.00	11,268.11
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	251.33	0.00	11,519.44
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	251.32	0.00	11,770.76
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	252.41	0.00	12,023.17
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	252.40	0.00	12,275.57
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	256.11	0.00	12,531.68
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	256.10	0.00	12,787.78
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	254.26	0.00	13,042.04
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	254.25	0.00	13,296.29
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	253.33	0.00	13,549.62
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	253.33	0.00	13,802.95
227 9	DIEFENBECK, FRANK A 31 STONY CREEK DRIVE EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ	03/19/13 Municipal 08234-7525	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
13-00044 00007	ABSECON BLVD CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	4.14 15.00	0.24 0.00
				Total In Sale:		19.38
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	1.04	0.00	20.42
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	1.03	0.00	21.45
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	0.49	0.00	21.94
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	0.48	0.00	22.42
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	0.76	0.00	23.18
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	0.76	0.00	23.94
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	0.79	0.00	24.73
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	0.78	0.00	25.51
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.78	0.00	26.29
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.77	0.00	27.06
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.80	0.00	27.86
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.79	0.00	28.65
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	0.79	0.00	29.44
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	0.78	0.00	30.22
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.81	0.00	31.03
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	0.80	0.00	31.83
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	0.80	0.00	32.63
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	0.79	0.00	33.42
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	0.84	0.00	34.26
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	0.84	0.00	35.10
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	0.82	0.00	35.92
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	0.82	0.00	36.74
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	0.83	0.00	37.57
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	0.82	0.00	38.39
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	0.83	0.00	39.22

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
227	9	13-00044	DIEFENBECK, FRANK A	Continued		
	Tax	05/01/19	19 2 J 061		0.82 0.00	40.04
	Tax	08/01/19	19 3 J 061		0.82 0.00	40.86
	Tax	11/01/19	19 4 J 061		0.81 0.00	41.67
	Tax	02/01/20	20 1 J 061		0.82 0.00	42.49
	Tax	05/01/20	20 2 J 061		0.82 0.00	43.31
	Tax	08/01/20	20 3 J 061		0.83 0.00	44.14
	Tax	11/01/20	20 4 J 061		0.83 0.00	44.97
	Tax	02/01/21	21 1 J 061		0.83 0.00	45.80
	Tax	05/01/21	21 2 J 061		0.82 0.00	46.62
	Tax	08/01/21	21 3 J 061		0.83 0.00	47.45
	Tax	11/01/21	21 4 J 061 TTL		0.82 0.00	48.27
232 3	GORMAN, DENNIS C 2057 DONNA STREET LAS VEGAS, NV MAPLE CITY OF ABSECON	03/17/15 Municipal 89030	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
15-00100 00007				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	14.13 0.57 15.00 0.00	14.70 15.00 29.70 0.00
	Tax	02/01/15	15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		6.96 0.00	36.66
	Tax	05/01/15	15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		6.96 0.00	43.62
	Tax	08/01/15	15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		7.15 0.00	50.77
	Tax	11/01/15	15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		7.15 0.00	57.92
	Tax	02/01/16	16 1 J 061		7.06 0.00	64.98
	Tax	05/01/16	16 2 J 061		7.05 0.00	72.03
	Tax	08/01/16	16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		7.24 0.00	79.27
	Tax	11/01/16	16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		7.23 0.00	86.50
	Tax	02/01/17	17 1 J 061		7.15 0.00	93.65
	Tax	05/01/17	17 2 J 061		7.14 0.00	100.79
	Tax	08/01/17	17 3 J 061		7.56 0.00	108.35
	Tax	11/01/17	17 4 J 061		7.56 0.00	115.91
	Tax	02/01/18	18 1 J 061		7.36 0.00	123.27
	Tax	05/01/18	18 2 J 061		7.35 0.00	130.62
	Tax	08/01/18	18 3 J 061		7.46 0.00	138.08
	Tax	11/01/18	18 4 J 061		7.46 0.00	145.54
	Tax	02/01/19	19 1 J 061		7.41 0.00	152.95
	Tax	05/01/19	19 2 J 061		7.41 0.00	160.36
	Tax	08/01/19	19 3 J 061		7.34 0.00	167.70
	Tax	11/01/19	19 4 J 061		7.34 0.00	175.04
	Tax	02/01/20	20 1 J 061		7.38 0.00	182.42
	Tax	05/01/20	20 2 J 061		7.37 0.00	189.79
	Tax	08/01/20	20 3 J 061		7.49 0.00	197.28
	Tax	11/01/20	20 4 J 061		7.48 0.00	204.76
	Tax	02/01/21	21 1 J 061		7.43 0.00	212.19
	Tax	05/01/21	21 2 J 061		7.43 0.00	219.62
	Tax	08/01/21	21 3 J 061		7.40 0.00	227.02
	Tax	11/01/21	21 4 J 061 TTL		7.40 0.00	234.42

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale	Premium Interest	Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Balance Type Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
232 17	GORMAN, DENNIS C 2057 DONNA STREET LAS VEGAS, NV	03/17/15 Municipal 89030	Open			18.00 %	0.00
15-00101 00007	MAPLE CITY OF ABSECON		2014	Tax Cost Total In Sale:	797.82 17.40	72.21 0.00	870.03 17.40 887.43
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15	1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	392.69	0.00	1,280.12
	Tax	05/01/15 15	2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	392.68	0.00	1,672.80
	Tax	08/01/15 15	3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	403.61	0.00	2,076.41
	Tax	11/01/15 15	4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	403.60	0.00	2,480.01
	Tax	02/01/16 16	1 J 061		398.15	0.00	2,878.16
	Tax	05/01/16 16	2 J 061		398.14	0.00	3,276.30
	Tax	08/01/16 16	3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	408.56	0.00	3,684.86
	Tax	11/01/16 16	4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	408.56	0.00	4,093.42
	Tax	02/01/17 17	1 J 061		403.36	0.00	4,496.78
	Tax	05/01/17 17	2 J 061		403.35	0.00	4,900.13
	Tax	08/01/17 17	3 J 061		426.72	0.00	5,326.85
	Tax	11/01/17 17	4 J 061		426.71	0.00	5,753.56
	Tax	02/01/18 18	1 J 061		415.04	0.00	6,168.60
	Tax	05/01/18 18	2 J 061		415.03	0.00	6,583.63
	Tax	08/01/18 18	3 J 061		421.14	0.00	7,004.77
	Tax	11/01/18 18	4 J 061		421.13	0.00	7,425.90
	Tax	02/01/19 19	1 J 061		418.09	0.00	7,843.99
	Tax	05/01/19 19	2 J 061		418.08	0.00	8,262.07
	Tax	08/01/19 19	3 J 061		414.53	0.00	8,676.60
	Tax	11/01/19 19	4 J 061		414.52	0.00	9,091.12
	Tax	02/01/20 20	1 J 061		416.31	0.00	9,507.43
	Tax	05/01/20 20	2 J 061		416.30	0.00	9,923.73
	Tax	08/01/20 20	3 J 061		422.41	0.00	10,346.14
	Tax	11/01/20 20	4 J 061		422.40	0.00	10,768.54
	Tax	02/01/21 21	1 J 061		419.36	0.00	11,187.90
	Tax	05/01/21 21	2 J 061		419.35	0.00	11,607.25
	Tax	08/01/21 21	3 J 061		417.83	0.00	12,025.08
	Tax	11/01/21 21	4 J 061	TTL	417.83	0.00	12,442.91
232 20	GORMAN, DENNIS C 2057 DONNA STREET LAS VEGAS, NV	03/17/15 Municipal 89030	Open			18.00 %	0.00
15-00102 00007	NEW RD CITY OF ABSECON		2014	Tax Cost Total In Sale:	51.83 15.00	2.08 0.00	53.91 15.00 68.91
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15	1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	25.51	0.00	94.42
	Tax	05/01/15 15	2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	25.51	0.00	119.93
	Tax	08/01/15 15	3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	26.22	0.00	146.15
	Tax	11/01/15 15	4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	26.22	0.00	172.37
	Tax	02/01/16 16	1 J 061		25.87	0.00	198.24
	Tax	05/01/16 16	2 J 061		25.86	0.00	224.10
	Tax	08/01/16 16	3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	26.54	0.00	250.64

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
232	20	15-00102	GORMAN, DENNIS C	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		26.54 0.00	277.18
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		26.21 0.00	303.39
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		26.20 0.00	329.59
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		27.72 0.00	357.31
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		27.71 0.00	385.02
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		26.96 0.00	411.98
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		26.96 0.00	438.94
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		27.36 0.00	466.30
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		27.36 0.00	493.66
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		27.16 0.00	520.82
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		27.16 0.00	547.98
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		26.93 0.00	574.91
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		26.92 0.00	601.83
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		27.05 0.00	628.88
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		27.04 0.00	655.92
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		27.44 0.00	683.36
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		27.44 0.00	710.80
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		27.25 0.00	738.05
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		27.24 0.00	765.29
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		27.14 0.00	792.43
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TTL		27.14 0.00	819.57
232 21	GORMAN, DENNIS C 2057 DONNA STREET LAS VEGAS, NV NEW ROAD CITY OF ABSECON	03/17/15 Municipal 89030	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
15-00103 00007				Tax Cost	745.98 67.51 16.27 0.00	813.49 16.27
				Total In Sale:		829.76
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TFR TO TTL		367.18 0.00	1,196.94
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TFR TO TTL		367.17 0.00	1,564.11
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		377.39 0.00	1,941.50
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		377.39 0.00	2,318.89
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061		372.29 0.00	2,691.18
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061		372.28 0.00	3,063.46
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		382.02 0.00	3,445.48
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		382.01 0.00	3,827.49
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		377.15 0.00	4,204.64
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		377.15 0.00	4,581.79
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		399.00 0.00	4,980.79
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		399.00 0.00	5,379.79
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		388.08 0.00	5,767.87
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		388.07 0.00	6,155.94
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		393.78 0.00	6,549.72
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		393.77 0.00	6,943.49
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		390.93 0.00	7,334.42
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		390.92 0.00	7,725.34
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		387.60 0.00	8,112.94
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		387.60 0.00	8,500.54

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
232	21	15-00103 GORMAN, DENNIS C		Continued		
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		389.27	8,889.81
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		389.26	9,279.07
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		394.96	9,674.03
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		394.96	10,068.99
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		392.12	10,461.11
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		392.11	10,853.22
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		390.69	11,243.91
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		390.68	11,634.59
237 24	MCGINNIS, ELWOOD & SONS 502 NEW JERSEY AVE ABSECON, NJ	03/13/12 Municipal 08201	Open 2011		18.00 %	0.00
12-00036 00007	NEW RD & CK CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	1,760.62 37.44	1,872.14 37.44
				Total In Sale:		1,909.58
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		448.66	2,358.24
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		448.66	2,806.90
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		460.07	3,266.97
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		460.07	3,727.04
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		454.37	4,181.41
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		454.36	4,635.77
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		123.81	4,759.58
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		123.80	4,883.38
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		289.09	5,172.47
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		289.08	5,461.55
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		298.40	5,759.95
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		298.39	6,058.34
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		293.74	6,352.08
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		293.74	6,645.82
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		301.91	6,947.73
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		301.91	7,249.64
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		297.83	7,547.47
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		297.82	7,845.29
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		305.62	8,150.91
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		305.61	8,456.52
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		301.72	8,758.24
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		301.72	9,059.96
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		319.20	9,379.16
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		319.20	9,698.36
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		310.46	10,008.82
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		310.46	10,319.28
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		315.02	10,634.30
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		315.02	10,949.32
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		312.74	11,262.06
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		312.74	11,574.80
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		310.08	11,884.88
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		310.08	12,194.96
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		311.41	12,506.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
237	24	12-00036 MCGINNIS, ELWOOD & SONS	Continued			
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	311.41	0.00	12,817.78
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	315.97	0.00	13,133.75
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	315.97	0.00	13,449.72
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	313.69	0.00	13,763.41
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	313.69	0.00	14,077.10
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	312.55	0.00	14,389.65
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	312.55	0.00	14,702.20
255 3	BRACKNEY, GRANTOR TRUST 131 US HIGHWAY 1 WEST PALM BCH FL	05/25/16 Municipal 33403	Open 2015		18.00 %	0.00
16-00078 00007	HARDING CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	3.18 90.00	0.17 0.00
				Total In Sale:		93.35
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	1.57	0.00	94.92
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	1.57	0.00	96.49
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	1.61	0.00	98.10
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	1.60	0.00	99.70
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	1.59	0.00	101.29
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	1.59	0.00	102.88
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	1.68	0.00	104.56
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	1.68	0.00	106.24
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	1.64	0.00	107.88
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	1.63	0.00	109.51
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	1.66	0.00	111.17
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	1.65	0.00	112.82
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	1.65	0.00	114.47
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	1.64	0.00	116.11
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	1.64	0.00	117.75
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	1.63	0.00	119.38
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	1.64	0.00	121.02
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	1.64	0.00	122.66
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	1.66	0.00	124.32
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	1.66	0.00	125.98
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	1.65	0.00	127.63
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	1.65	0.00	129.28
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	1.65	0.00	130.93
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	1.64	0.00	132.57
255 8	BELL, WILLIAM T JR AKA TED B LOGAN 234 STATE PARK DR APTOS, CA	04/07/09 Municipal 95003-4324	Open 2008		18.00 %	0.00
09-00012 00007	HARDING CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	14.53 15.00	0.66 0.00
				Total In Sale:		30.19
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	10.12	0.00	40.31
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	10.11	0.00	50.42

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
255	8	09-00012 BELL, WILLIAM T JR AKA TED B LOGAN	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061		10.79	0.00	61.21
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061		10.78	0.00	71.99
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061		10.45	0.00	82.44
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061		10.45	0.00	92.89
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061		11.11	0.00	104.00
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061		11.11	0.00	115.11
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061		10.78	0.00	125.89
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061		10.78	0.00	136.67
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		11.71	0.00	148.38
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		11.70	0.00	160.08
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		11.25	0.00	171.33
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		11.24	0.00	182.57
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		11.53	0.00	194.10
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		11.52	0.00	205.62
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		11.39	0.00	217.01
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		11.38	0.00	228.39
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		12.96	0.00	241.35
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		12.96	0.00	254.31
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		12.18	0.00	266.49
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		12.17	0.00	278.66
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		12.56	0.00	291.22
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		12.56	0.00	303.78
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.37	0.00	316.15
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.37	0.00	328.52
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.71	0.00	341.23
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.71	0.00	353.94
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		12.54	0.00	366.48
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		12.54	0.00	379.02
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.87	0.00	391.89
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		12.87	0.00	404.76
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		12.71	0.00	417.47
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		12.70	0.00	430.17
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		13.44	0.00	443.61
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		13.44	0.00	457.05
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		13.08	0.00	470.13
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		13.07	0.00	483.20
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		13.26	0.00	496.46
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		13.26	0.00	509.72
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		13.17	0.00	522.89
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		13.17	0.00	536.06
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		13.06	0.00	549.12
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		13.05	0.00	562.17
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		13.12	0.00	575.29
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		13.11	0.00	588.40
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		13.30	0.00	601.70
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		13.30	0.00	615.00
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		13.21	0.00	628.21
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		13.21	0.00	641.42
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		13.16	0.00	654.58

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
255	8	09-00012 BELL, WILLIAM T JR AKA TED B LOGAN	Continued			
Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL		13.16	0.00	667.74
256 1	CHIDSEY, F A C/O MR MORTGAGE 2318 NEW RD NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/17/15 Municipal 08225	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
15-00106 00007	NEW ROAD CITY OF ABSECON		Tax Cost	142.23 15.00	8.52 0.00	150.75 15.00
			Total In Sale:			165.75
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	35.56	0.00	201.31
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	35.56	0.00	236.87
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	36.55	0.00	273.42
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	36.54	0.00	309.96
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		36.06	0.00	346.02
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		36.05	0.00	382.07
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	37.00	0.00	419.07
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	36.99	0.00	456.06
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		36.53	0.00	492.59
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		36.52	0.00	529.11
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		38.64	0.00	567.75
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		38.64	0.00	606.39
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		37.59	0.00	643.98
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		37.58	0.00	681.56
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		38.13	0.00	719.69
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		38.13	0.00	757.82
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		37.86	0.00	795.68
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		37.86	0.00	833.54
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		37.54	0.00	871.08
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		37.53	0.00	908.61
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		37.70	0.00	946.31
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		37.70	0.00	984.01
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		38.25	0.00	1,022.26
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		38.24	0.00	1,060.50
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		37.98	0.00	1,098.48
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		37.97	0.00	1,136.45
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		37.84	0.00	1,174.29
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL	37.83	0.00	1,212.12
257 1	CHIDSEY, F A C/O MR MORTGAGE 2318 NEW RD NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/17/15 Municipal 08225	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
15-00107 00007	NEW RD & CK CITY OF ABSECON		Tax Cost	80.39 15.00	4.82 0.00	85.21 15.00
			Total In Sale:			100.21
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	20.10	0.00	120.31
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	20.10	0.00	140.41
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	20.66	0.00	161.07
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	20.65	0.00	181.72

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
257	1	15-00107 CHIDSEY, F A C/O MR MORTGAGE	Continued			
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	20.38	0.00	202.10
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	20.38	0.00	222.48
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	20.91	0.00	243.39
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	20.91	0.00	264.30
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	20.65	0.00	284.95
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	20.64	0.00	305.59
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	21.84	0.00	327.43
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	21.84	0.00	349.27
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	21.25	0.00	370.52
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	21.24	0.00	391.76
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	21.55	0.00	413.31
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	21.55	0.00	434.86
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	21.40	0.00	456.26
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	21.40	0.00	477.66
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	21.22	0.00	498.88
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	21.21	0.00	520.09
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	21.31	0.00	541.40
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	21.31	0.00	562.71
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	21.62	0.00	584.33
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	21.61	0.00	605.94
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	21.47	0.00	627.41
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	21.46	0.00	648.87
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	21.39	0.00	670.26
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	21.38	0.00	691.64
257	CHIDSEY, F A C/O MR MORTGAGE	03/17/15	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2	2318 NEW RD	Municipal				
	NORTHFIELD, NJ	08225	2014			
15-00108	CALIF & CK			Tax	151.51	160.58
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		175.58
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	37.88	0.00	213.46
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	37.88	0.00	251.34
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	38.93	0.00	290.27
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	38.93	0.00	329.20
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	38.41	0.00	367.61
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	38.40	0.00	406.01
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	39.41	0.00	445.42
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	39.40	0.00	484.82
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	38.91	0.00	523.73
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	38.90	0.00	562.63
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	41.16	0.00	603.79
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	41.16	0.00	644.95
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	40.04	0.00	684.99
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	40.03	0.00	725.02
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	40.62	0.00	765.64
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	40.62	0.00	806.26
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	40.33	0.00	846.59

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
257	2	15-00108 CHIDSEY, F A C/O MR MORTGAGE	Continued			
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	40.33	0.00	886.92
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	39.98	0.00	926.90
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	39.98	0.00	966.88
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	40.16	0.00	1,007.04
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	40.15	0.00	1,047.19
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	40.75	0.00	1,087.94
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	40.74	0.00	1,128.68
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	40.45	0.00	1,169.13
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	40.45	0.00	1,209.58
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	40.30	0.00	1,249.88
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	40.30	0.00	1,290.18
258	ABSECON INVESTORS LLC	03/06/14	Open		18.00 %	0.00
3	3149 FIRE ROAD	Municipal				
	EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ	08234	2013			
14-00081	PLEASANT AVE			Tax	2,007.66	161.19
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	43.38	0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,212.23
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	539.38	0.00	2,751.61
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	539.37	0.00	3,290.98
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	556.74	0.00	3,847.72
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	556.74	0.00	4,404.46
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	548.06	0.00	4,952.52
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	548.06	0.00	5,500.58
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	563.30	0.00	6,063.88
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	563.30	0.00	6,627.18
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	555.68	0.00	7,182.86
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	555.68	0.00	7,738.54
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	570.21	0.00	8,308.75
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	570.21	0.00	8,878.96
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	562.95	0.00	9,441.91
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	562.94	0.00	10,004.85
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	595.56	0.00	10,600.41
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	595.56	0.00	11,195.97
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	579.26	0.00	11,775.23
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	579.25	0.00	12,354.48
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	587.76	0.00	12,942.24
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	587.76	0.00	13,530.00
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	583.51	0.00	14,113.51
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	583.51	0.00	14,697.02
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	578.54	0.00	15,275.56
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	578.54	0.00	15,854.10
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	581.03	0.00	16,435.13
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	581.02	0.00	17,016.15
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	589.54	0.00	17,605.69
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	589.53	0.00	18,195.22
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	585.28	0.00	18,780.50
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	585.28	0.00	19,365.78

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
258	3	14-00081 ABSECON INVESTORS LLC	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		583.15	0.00	19,948.93
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		583.15	0.00	20,532.08
261 5	CHAPMAN, MARLENE O 1113 W RIVERVIEW RD FT WASHINGTON, MD	03/13/12 Assignment Less Than Cert 20744 2011	Open		18.00 %	0.00
12-00039 00038	MADISON SQ MARTIN B & STEPHANIE R WALLEY		Tax Cost	90.71 15.00	4.83 0.00	95.54 15.00
			Total In Sale:			110.54
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		26.58	0.00	137.12
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		26.57	0.00	163.69
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		27.25	0.00	190.94
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		27.24	0.00	218.18
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		26.91	0.00	245.09
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		26.91	0.00	272.00
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		29.39	0.00	301.39
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		29.38	0.00	330.77
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		28.15	0.00	358.92
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		28.15	0.00	387.07
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		29.05	0.00	416.12
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		29.05	0.00	445.17
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		28.60	0.00	473.77
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		28.60	0.00	502.37
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		29.40	0.00	531.77
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		29.40	0.00	561.17
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		29.00	0.00	590.17
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		29.00	0.00	619.17
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		29.76	0.00	648.93
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		29.75	0.00	678.68
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		29.38	0.00	708.06
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		29.38	0.00	737.44
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		31.08	0.00	768.52
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		31.08	0.00	799.60
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		30.23	0.00	829.83
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		30.23	0.00	860.06
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		30.67	0.00	890.73
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		30.67	0.00	921.40
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		30.45	0.00	951.85
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		30.45	0.00	982.30
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		30.20	0.00	1,012.50
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		30.19	0.00	1,042.69
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		30.33	0.00	1,073.02

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
268 1	BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G 2610 HERSHFIELD COURT SILVER SPRINGS, MD	03/23/10 Municipal 20904	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
10-00075 00007	CALIFORNIA AVE CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	34.31 15.00	35.73 15.00 50.73 0.00
	Tax	02/01/10	10 1 J 061		16.63	67.36
	Tax	05/01/10	10 2 J 061		16.62	83.98
	Tax	08/01/10	10 3 J 061		17.68	101.66
	Tax	11/01/10	10 4 J 061		17.67	119.33
	Tax	02/01/11	11 1 J 061		17.15	136.48
	Tax	05/01/11	11 2 J 061		17.15	153.63
	Tax	08/01/11	11 3 J 061		18.62	172.25
	Tax	11/01/11	11 4 J 061		18.62	190.87
	Tax	02/01/12	12 1 J 061		17.89	208.76
	Tax	05/01/12	12 2 J 061		17.88	226.64
	Tax	08/01/12	12 3 J 061		18.34	244.98
	Tax	11/01/12	12 4 J 061		18.34	263.32
	Tax	02/01/13	13 1 J 061		18.12	281.44
	Tax	05/01/13	13 2 J 061		18.11	299.55
	Tax	08/01/13	13 3 J 061		24.49	324.04
	Tax	11/01/13	13 4 J 061		24.48	348.52
	Tax	02/01/14	14 1 J 061		21.30	369.82
	Tax	05/01/14	14 2 J 061		21.30	391.12
	Tax	08/01/14	14 3 J 061		21.99	413.11
	Tax	11/01/14	14 4 J 061		21.99	435.10
	Tax	02/01/15	15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		21.65	456.75
	Tax	05/01/15	15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		21.64	478.39
	Tax	08/01/15	15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.25	500.64
	Tax	11/01/15	15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.24	522.88
	Tax	02/01/16	16 1 J 061		21.95	544.83
	Tax	05/01/16	16 2 J 061		21.94	566.77
	Tax	08/01/16	16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.52	589.29
	Tax	11/01/16	16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.52	611.81
	Tax	02/01/17	17 1 J 061		22.24	634.05
	Tax	05/01/17	17 2 J 061		22.23	656.28
	Tax	08/01/17	17 3 J 061		23.52	679.80
	Tax	11/01/17	17 4 J 061		23.51	703.31
	Tax	02/01/18	18 1 J 061		22.88	726.19
	Tax	05/01/18	18 2 J 061		22.87	749.06
	Tax	08/01/18	18 3 J 061		23.22	772.28
	Tax	11/01/18	18 4 J 061		23.21	795.49
	Tax	02/01/19	19 1 J 061		23.05	818.54
	Tax	05/01/19	19 2 J 061		23.04	841.58
	Tax	08/01/19	19 3 J 061		22.85	864.43
	Tax	11/01/19	19 4 J 061		22.84	887.27
	Tax	02/01/20	20 1 J 061		22.95	910.22
	Tax	05/01/20	20 2 J 061		22.94	933.16
	Tax	08/01/20	20 3 J 061		23.29	956.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
268	1	10-00075	BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			23.28 0.00	979.73
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			23.12 0.00	1,002.85
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061			23.11 0.00	1,025.96
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			23.03 0.00	1,048.99
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL			23.03 0.00	1,072.02
268 3	GREENIDGE, GERALD F & ORISSA 310 CENTER OAKS TRAIL BAY SHORE, NY	03/22/11 Municipal 11706	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
11-00046 00007	HICKORY & CEDAR CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	16.16 0.66 15.00 0.00	16.82 15.00 31.82 0.00
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061			7.84 0.00	39.66
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061			7.84 0.00	47.50
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061			8.51 0.00	56.01
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061			8.51 0.00	64.52
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061			8.18 0.00	72.70
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061			8.17 0.00	80.87
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061			8.39 0.00	89.26
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061			8.38 0.00	97.64
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061			8.28 0.00	105.92
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061			8.28 0.00	114.20
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061			11.50 0.00	125.70
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061			11.50 0.00	137.20
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061			9.89 0.00	147.09
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061			9.89 0.00	156.98
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061			10.21 0.00	167.19
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061			10.21 0.00	177.40
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.05 0.00	187.45
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.05 0.00	197.50
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.33 0.00	207.83
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.33 0.00	218.16
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			10.19 0.00	228.35
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			10.19 0.00	238.54
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.46 0.00	249.00
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL			10.45 0.00	259.45
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			10.33 0.00	269.78
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			10.32 0.00	280.10
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			10.92 0.00	291.02
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			10.91 0.00	301.93
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			10.62 0.00	312.55
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			10.62 0.00	323.17
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			10.78 0.00	333.95
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			10.78 0.00	344.73
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			10.70 0.00	355.43
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			10.70 0.00	366.13
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			10.61 0.00	376.74
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			10.60 0.00	387.34

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
268	3	11-00046	GREENIDGE, GERALD F & ORISSA	Continued		
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		10.66 0.00	398.00
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		10.65 0.00	408.65
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		10.81 0.00	419.46
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		10.81 0.00	430.27
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		10.74 0.00	441.01
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		10.73 0.00	451.74
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		10.69 0.00	462.43
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TTL		10.69 0.00	473.12
269 5	BLACK, VIVIAN A 1644 N 55TH ST PHILADELPHIA, PA	03/22/11 Municipal 19131	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
11-00047 00007	WALNUT-HICKORY CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	29.12 1.20 15.00 0.00	30.32 15.00 45.32 0.00
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061		14.21 0.00	59.53
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061		14.21 0.00	73.74
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061		15.43 0.00	89.17
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061		15.43 0.00	104.60
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061		14.82 0.00	119.42
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061		14.82 0.00	134.24
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061		15.20 0.00	149.44
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061		15.19 0.00	164.63
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061		15.01 0.00	179.64
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061		15.01 0.00	194.65
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061		19.99 0.00	214.64
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061		19.98 0.00	234.62
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061		17.50 0.00	252.12
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061		17.50 0.00	269.62
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061		18.06 0.00	287.68
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061		18.06 0.00	305.74
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TFR TO TTL		17.78 0.00	323.52
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TFR TO TTL		17.78 0.00	341.30
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		18.28 0.00	359.58
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		18.27 0.00	377.85
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061		18.03 0.00	395.88
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061		18.03 0.00	413.91
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		18.50 0.00	432.41
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		18.49 0.00	450.90
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		18.27 0.00	469.17
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		18.26 0.00	487.43
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		19.32 0.00	506.75
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		19.31 0.00	526.06
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		18.79 0.00	544.85
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		18.79 0.00	563.64
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		19.07 0.00	582.71
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		19.07 0.00	601.78
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		18.93 0.00	620.71

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
269	5	11-00047 BLACK, VIVIAN A	Continued			
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	18.93	0.00	639.64
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	18.77	0.00	658.41
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	18.76	0.00	677.17
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	18.85	0.00	696.02
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	18.85	0.00	714.87
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	19.13	0.00	734.00
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	19.12	0.00	753.12
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	18.99	0.00	772.11
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	18.99	0.00	791.10
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	18.92	0.00	810.02
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL	18.91	0.00	828.93
269 8	BRIGHT ESTATE, VEOLA E C %A GABRIEL 1632 EAST 18TH ST, APT A4 BROOKLYN, NY	03/06/14 Municipal 11229	Open 2013		18.00 %	0.00
14-00084 00007	HICKORY ST CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	64.34 15.00	2.95 0.00
				Total In Sale:		82.29
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	20.54	0.00	102.83
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	20.54	0.00	123.37
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	21.20	0.00	144.57
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	21.20	0.00	165.77
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL	20.87	0.00	186.64
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL	20.87	0.00	207.51
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	21.46	0.00	228.97
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	21.45	0.00	250.42
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	21.17	0.00	271.59
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	21.16	0.00	292.75
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL	21.71	0.00	314.46
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL	21.71	0.00	336.17
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	21.44	0.00	357.61
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	21.44	0.00	379.05
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	22.68	0.00	401.73
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	22.68	0.00	424.41
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	22.06	0.00	446.47
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	22.06	0.00	468.53
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	22.38	0.00	490.91
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	22.38	0.00	513.29
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	22.22	0.00	535.51
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	22.22	0.00	557.73
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	22.04	0.00	579.77
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	22.03	0.00	601.80
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	22.13	0.00	623.93
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	22.13	0.00	646.06
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	22.45	0.00	668.51
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	22.44	0.00	690.95
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	22.29	0.00	713.24
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	22.29	0.00	735.53

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
269	8	14-00084 BRIGHT ESTATE, VEOLA E C %A GABRIEL Continued				
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		22.21	0.00	757.74
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		22.20	0.00	779.94
269 9	BRIGHT ESTATE, VEOLA E C %A GABRIEL 1632 EAST 18TH ST, APT A4 BROOKLYN, NY	03/06/14 Municipal 11229	Open 2013		18.00 %	0.00
14-00085 00007	HICKORY ST CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	7.03 0.33	7.36
				15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		22.36
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		2.29	0.00	24.65
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		2.28	0.00	26.93
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		2.36	0.00	29.29
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		2.35	0.00	31.64
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.32	0.00	33.96
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.32	0.00	36.28
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.39	0.00	38.67
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.38	0.00	41.05
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		2.36	0.00	43.41
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		2.35	0.00	45.76
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.41	0.00	48.17
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.41	0.00	50.58
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		2.39	0.00	52.97
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		2.38	0.00	55.35
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		2.52	0.00	57.87
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		2.51	0.00	60.38
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		2.45	0.00	62.83
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		2.45	0.00	65.28
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		2.49	0.00	67.77
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		2.49	0.00	70.26
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		2.47	0.00	72.73
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		2.47	0.00	75.20
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		2.45	0.00	77.65
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		2.44	0.00	80.09
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		2.46	0.00	82.55
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		2.46	0.00	85.01
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		2.50	0.00	87.51
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		2.49	0.00	90.00
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		2.48	0.00	92.48
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		2.48	0.00	94.96
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		2.47	0.00	97.43
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		2.46	0.00	99.89
269 11.01	FLOWERS, EDNA B C/O E BRYANT 21485 E LORDS WAY QUEEN CREEK, AZ	03/23/10 Municipal 85242-3285	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
10-00076 00007	HICKORY ST CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	3.92 0.16	4.08
				15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		19.08

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans:	Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Principal	Interest
269	11.01	10-00076 FLOWERS, EDNA B C/O E BRYANT		Continued		
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J 061	20.98
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J 061	22.88
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J 061	24.90
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J 061	26.92
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J 061	28.88
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J 061	30.84
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J 061	32.97
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J 061	35.10
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	37.15
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	39.19
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	41.29
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	43.38
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	45.45
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	47.52
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	50.02
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	52.51
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	54.80
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	57.08
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	59.44
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	61.79
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061 TFR TO TTL	64.11
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061 TFR TO TTL	66.43
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061 TFR TO TTL	68.82
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061 TFR TO TTL	71.20
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	73.56
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	75.91
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061 TFR TO TTL	78.32
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061 TFR TO TTL	80.73
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	83.12
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	85.50
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	88.02
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	90.53
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	92.98
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	95.43
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	97.92
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	100.41
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	102.88
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	105.35
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	107.80
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	110.24
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	112.70
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	115.16
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	117.66
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	120.15
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	122.63
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	125.11
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	127.58
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061 TTL	130.04

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
270 1.01 15-00118 00007	SCHENCK, IRWIN W 6593 SPRING BOTTOM WY 137 BOCA RATON, FL JEFFERSON AVE CITY OF ABSECON	03/17/15 Municipal 33433-5153	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		9.28	9.84
			Cost		15.00	15.00
			Total In Sale:			24.84
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.32	27.16
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.32	29.48
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.39	31.87
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.38	34.25
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061		2.36	36.61
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061		2.35	38.96
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.41	41.37
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TFR TO TTL		2.41	43.78
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		2.39	46.17
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		2.38	48.55
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		2.52	51.07
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		2.51	53.58
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		2.45	56.03
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		2.45	58.48
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		2.49	60.97
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		2.49	63.46
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		2.47	65.93
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		2.47	68.40
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		2.45	70.85
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		2.44	73.29
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		2.46	75.75
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		2.46	78.21
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		2.50	80.71
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		2.49	83.20
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		2.48	85.68
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		2.48	88.16
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		2.47	90.63
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TTL		2.46	93.09
274 1 11-00048 00007	BELL, WILLIAM T JR AKA TED B LOGAN 234 STATE PARK DR APTOS, CA LINCOLN AVE CITY OF ABSECON	03/22/11 Municipal 95003-4324	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		5.05	5.26
			Cost		15.00	15.00
			Total In Sale:			20.26
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061		2.45	22.71
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061		2.45	25.16
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061		2.66	27.82
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061		2.66	30.48
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061		2.56	33.04
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061		2.55	35.59
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061		2.62	38.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
274	1	11-00048 BELL, WILLIAM T JR AKA TED B LOGAN	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		2.62	0.00	40.83
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		2.59	0.00	43.42
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		2.59	0.00	46.01
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		1.98	0.00	47.99
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		1.97	0.00	49.96
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		2.29	0.00	52.25
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		2.28	0.00	54.53
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		2.36	0.00	56.89
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		2.35	0.00	59.24
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.32	0.00	61.56
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.32	0.00	63.88
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.39	0.00	66.27
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.38	0.00	68.65
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		2.36	0.00	71.01
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		2.35	0.00	73.36
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.41	0.00	75.77
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL	2.41	0.00	78.18
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		2.39	0.00	80.57
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		2.38	0.00	82.95
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		2.52	0.00	85.47
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		2.51	0.00	87.98
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		2.45	0.00	90.43
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		2.45	0.00	92.88
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		2.49	0.00	95.37
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		2.49	0.00	97.86
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		2.47	0.00	100.33
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		2.47	0.00	102.80
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		2.45	0.00	105.25
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		2.44	0.00	107.69
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		2.46	0.00	110.15
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		2.46	0.00	112.61
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		2.50	0.00	115.11
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		2.49	0.00	117.60
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		2.48	0.00	120.08
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		2.48	0.00	122.56
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		2.47	0.00	125.03
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL	2.46	0.00	127.49
276	SMITH, THOMAS	03/14/18	Open		0.00 %	0.00
3	107 TERRY RD	Municipal				
	SAYVILLE, NY	11782	2017			
18-00044	WILSON ST			Tax	9.80	10.37
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		75.37
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		2.45	0.00	77.82
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		2.45	0.00	80.27
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		2.49	0.00	82.76
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		2.49	0.00	85.25

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
276	3	18-00044 SMITH, THOMAS		Continued		
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		2.47	87.72
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		2.47	90.19
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		2.45	92.64
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		2.44	95.08
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		2.46	97.54
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		2.46	100.00
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		2.50	102.50
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		2.49	104.99
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		2.48	107.47
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		2.48	109.95
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		2.47	112.42
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		2.46	114.88
276 4	SMITH, THOMAS 107 TERRY RD SAYVILLE, NY	05/24/17 Municipal 11782	Open 2016		18.00 %	0.00
17-00053 00007	WILSON ST CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	4.82 90.00	5.09 90.00
				Total In Sale:		95.09
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		2.39	97.48
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		2.38	99.86
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		2.52	102.38
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		2.51	104.89
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		2.45	107.34
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		2.45	109.79
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		2.49	112.28
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		2.49	114.77
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		2.47	117.24
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		2.47	119.71
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		2.45	122.16
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		2.44	124.60
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		2.46	127.06
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		2.46	129.52
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		2.50	132.02
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		2.49	134.51
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		2.48	136.99
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		2.48	139.47
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		2.47	141.94
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		2.46	144.40
279 5	RELiance DEV CO KELLY, JOHN L %P DELEONE 301 44TH ST SEA ISLE CITY, NJ	03/06/14 Municipal 08243	Open 2013		18.00 %	0.00
14-00086 00007	MARSHALL CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost	21.30 15.00	22.51 15.00
				Total In Sale:		37.51
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		5.33	42.84

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
279	5	14-00086 RELIANCE DEV CO KELLY, JOHN L	Continued			
		Tax 05/01/14 14 2 J 061		5.32	0.00	48.16
		Tax 08/01/14 14 3 J 061		5.50	0.00	53.66
		Tax 11/01/14 14 4 J 061		5.49	0.00	59.15
		Tax 02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.41	0.00	64.56
		Tax 05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.41	0.00	69.97
		Tax 08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.57	0.00	75.54
		Tax 11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.56	0.00	81.10
		Tax 02/01/16 16 1 J 061		5.49	0.00	86.59
		Tax 05/01/16 16 2 J 061		5.49	0.00	92.08
		Tax 08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.63	0.00	97.71
		Tax 11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		5.62	0.00	103.33
		Tax 02/01/17 17 1 J 061		5.56	0.00	108.89
		Tax 05/01/17 17 2 J 061		5.56	0.00	114.45
		Tax 08/01/17 17 3 J 061		5.88	0.00	120.33
		Tax 11/01/17 17 4 J 061		5.88	0.00	126.21
		Tax 02/01/18 18 1 J 061		5.72	0.00	131.93
		Tax 05/01/18 18 2 J 061		5.72	0.00	137.65
		Tax 08/01/18 18 3 J 061		5.80	0.00	143.45
		Tax 11/01/18 18 4 J 061		5.80	0.00	149.25
		Tax 02/01/19 19 1 J 061		5.76	0.00	155.01
		Tax 05/01/19 19 2 J 061		5.76	0.00	160.77
		Tax 08/01/19 19 3 J 061		5.72	0.00	166.49
		Tax 11/01/19 19 4 J 061		5.71	0.00	172.20
		Tax 02/01/20 20 1 J 061		5.74	0.00	177.94
		Tax 05/01/20 20 2 J 061		5.74	0.00	183.68
		Tax 08/01/20 20 3 J 061		5.82	0.00	189.50
		Tax 11/01/20 20 4 J 061		5.81	0.00	195.31
		Tax 02/01/21 21 1 J 061		5.78	0.00	201.09
		Tax 05/01/21 21 2 J 061		5.78	0.00	206.87
		Tax 08/01/21 21 3 J 061		5.76	0.00	212.63
		Tax 11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		5.75	0.00	218.38
280	MINERVA, SUSAN J @LOUISE TARANTINO	03/22/11	Open		1.00 %	0.00
2	7 ROOSEVELT CIR #331	Municipal				
	SOUTH EASTON, MA	02375	2010			
11-00049	MARSHALL			Tax	19.60	20.79
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		35.79
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax 02/01/11 11 1 J 061		4.90	0.00	40.69
		Tax 05/01/11 11 2 J 061		4.90	0.00	45.59
		Tax 08/01/11 11 3 J 061		5.32	0.00	50.91
		Tax 11/01/11 11 4 J 061		5.32	0.00	56.23
		Tax 02/01/12 12 1 J 061		5.11	0.00	61.34
		Tax 05/01/12 12 2 J 061		5.11	0.00	66.45
		Tax 08/01/12 12 3 J 061		5.24	0.00	71.69
		Tax 11/01/12 12 4 J 061		5.24	0.00	76.93
		Tax 02/01/13 13 1 J 061		5.18	0.00	82.11
		Tax 05/01/13 13 2 J 061		5.17	0.00	87.28

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
280	2	11-00049 MINERVA, SUSAN J @LOUISE TARANTINO	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061			5.48 0.00	92.76
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061			5.47 0.00	98.23
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061			5.33 0.00	103.56
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061			5.32 0.00	108.88
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061			5.50 0.00	114.38
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061			5.49 0.00	119.87
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.41 0.00	125.28
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.41 0.00	130.69
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.57 0.00	136.26
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.56 0.00	141.82
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			5.49 0.00	147.31
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			5.49 0.00	152.80
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.63 0.00	158.43
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.62 0.00	164.05
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			5.56 0.00	169.61
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			5.56 0.00	175.17
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			5.88 0.00	181.05
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			5.88 0.00	186.93
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			5.72 0.00	192.65
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			5.72 0.00	198.37
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			5.80 0.00	204.17
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			5.80 0.00	209.97
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			5.76 0.00	215.73
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			5.76 0.00	221.49
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			5.72 0.00	227.21
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			5.71 0.00	232.92
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061			5.74 0.00	238.66
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061			5.74 0.00	244.40
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			5.82 0.00	250.22
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			5.81 0.00	256.03
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			5.78 0.00	261.81
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061			5.78 0.00	267.59
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			5.76 0.00	273.35
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL		5.75 0.00	279.10
283 3	BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G 2610 HERSHFIELD COURT SILVER SPRINGS, MD	03/23/10 Municipal 20904	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
10-00077 00007	OAK & CALIFORNIA AVE CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	26.47 1.10 15.00 0.00	27.57 15.00 42.57 0.00
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061			12.83 0.00	55.40
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061			12.82 0.00	68.22
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061			13.64 0.00	81.86
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061			13.63 0.00	95.49
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061			13.23 0.00	108.72
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061			13.23 0.00	121.95
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061			14.37 0.00	136.32

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
283	3	10-00077 BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		14.36	0.00	150.68
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		13.80	0.00	164.48
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		13.80	0.00	178.28
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		14.15	0.00	192.43
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		14.14	0.00	206.57
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		13.98	0.00	220.55
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		13.97	0.00	234.52
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		16.46	0.00	250.98
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		16.45	0.00	267.43
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		15.22	0.00	282.65
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		15.21	0.00	297.86
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		15.71	0.00	313.57
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		15.70	0.00	329.27
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		15.46	0.00	344.73
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		15.46	0.00	360.19
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		15.89	0.00	376.08
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		15.89	0.00	391.97
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		15.68	0.00	407.65
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		15.67	0.00	423.32
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		16.09	0.00	439.41
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		16.08	0.00	455.49
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		15.88	0.00	471.37
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		15.88	0.00	487.25
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		16.80	0.00	504.05
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		16.80	0.00	520.85
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		16.34	0.00	537.19
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		16.34	0.00	553.53
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		16.58	0.00	570.11
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		16.58	0.00	586.69
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		16.46	0.00	603.15
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		16.46	0.00	619.61
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		16.32	0.00	635.93
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		16.32	0.00	652.25
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		16.39	0.00	668.64
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		16.39	0.00	685.03
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		16.63	0.00	701.66
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		16.63	0.00	718.29
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		16.51	0.00	734.80
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		16.51	0.00	751.31
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		16.45	0.00	767.76
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		16.45	0.00	784.21
283	BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G	03/23/10	Open		18.00 %	0.00
5	2610 HERSHFIELD COURT	Municipal				
	SILVER SPRINGS, MD	30904	2009			
10-00078	OAK ST			Tax	40.20	41.87
00007	CITY OF ABSECON			Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		56.87
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
283	5	10-00078 BARNES, M H SR & M H JR & DORIS G	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061		19.48	0.00	76.35
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061		19.47	0.00	95.82
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061		20.71	0.00	116.53
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061		20.70	0.00	137.23
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061		20.09	0.00	157.32
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061		20.09	0.00	177.41
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		21.81	0.00	199.22
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		21.81	0.00	221.03
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		20.95	0.00	241.98
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		20.95	0.00	262.93
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		21.49	0.00	284.42
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		21.48	0.00	305.90
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		21.22	0.00	327.12
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		21.22	0.00	348.34
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		22.91	0.00	371.25
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		22.90	0.00	394.15
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		22.07	0.00	416.22
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		22.06	0.00	438.28
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		22.77	0.00	461.05
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		22.77	0.00	483.82
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.42	0.00	506.24
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL		22.42	0.00	528.66
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		23.04	0.00	551.70
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		23.04	0.00	574.74
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		22.73	0.00	597.47
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		22.73	0.00	620.20
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL		23.32	0.00	643.52
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL		23.32	0.00	666.84
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		23.03	0.00	689.87
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		23.02	0.00	712.89
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		24.36	0.00	737.25
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		24.36	0.00	761.61
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		23.70	0.00	785.31
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		23.69	0.00	809.00
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		24.04	0.00	833.04
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		24.04	0.00	857.08
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		23.87	0.00	880.95
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		23.87	0.00	904.82
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		23.66	0.00	928.48
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		23.66	0.00	952.14
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		23.77	0.00	975.91
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		23.76	0.00	999.67
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		24.12	0.00	1,023.79
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		24.11	0.00	1,047.90
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		23.94	0.00	1,071.84
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		23.94	0.00	1,095.78
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		23.85	0.00	1,119.63
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL		23.85	0.00	1,143.48

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
284 2	HEPPINSTALL, BERNARD 68 EAST END AVE CARNEYS POINT, NJ	05/24/17 Municipal 08069	Open 2016		18.00 %	0.00
17-00054 00007	CALIFORNIA AVE CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	473.22 90.00	508.64 90.00 598.64
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			118.31	716.95
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			118.30	835.25
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			125.16	960.41
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			125.16	1,085.57
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			121.74	1,207.31
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			121.73	1,329.04
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			123.52	1,452.56
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			123.52	1,576.08
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			122.63	1,698.71
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			122.63	1,821.34
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			121.58	1,942.92
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			121.58	2,064.50
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061			122.11	2,186.61
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061			122.10	2,308.71
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			123.90	2,432.61
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			123.89	2,556.50
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			123.00	2,679.50
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061			123.00	2,802.50
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			122.55	2,925.05
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TTL			122.55	3,047.60
293 10	MCKEEN, L & J & GIRTH, H & E 17 BAYVIEW DRIVE ABSECON, NJ	03/19/13 Municipal 08201	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
13-00059 00007	CALIFORNIA AVE CITY OF ABSECON			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	9.43 15.00	9.81 15.00 24.81
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061			4.66	29.47
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061			4.66	34.13
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061			5.99	40.12
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061			5.99	46.11
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061			5.33	51.44
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061			5.32	56.76
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061			5.50	62.26
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061			5.49	67.75
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TFR TO TTL			5.41	73.16
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TFR TO TTL			5.41	78.57
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL			5.57	84.14
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TFR TO TTL			5.56	89.70
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			5.49	95.19
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			5.49	100.68
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TFR TO TTL			5.63	106.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
293	10	13-00059	MCKEEN, L & J & GIRTH, H & E	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TFR TO TTL		5.62 0.00	111.93
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			5.56 0.00	117.49
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			5.56 0.00	123.05
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			5.88 0.00	128.93
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			5.88 0.00	134.81
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			5.72 0.00	140.53
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			5.72 0.00	146.25
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			5.80 0.00	152.05
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			5.80 0.00	157.85
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			5.76 0.00	163.61
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			5.76 0.00	169.37
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			5.72 0.00	175.09
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			5.71 0.00	180.80
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061			5.74 0.00	186.54
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061			5.74 0.00	192.28
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			5.82 0.00	198.10
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			5.81 0.00	203.91
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			5.78 0.00	209.69
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061			5.78 0.00	215.47
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			5.76 0.00	221.23
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TTL		5.75 0.00	226.98

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assignment Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal
Tax	37	0.00	11,491.92 125,071.23	0.00	0.00	1,169.45	0.00	0.00	137,732.60
Cost	37	0.00	918.79 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	918.79
Lien Totals	74	0.00	12,410.71 125,071.23	0.00	0.00	1,169.45	0.00	0.00	138,651.39
Total Certs:	37								

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2000 to 04/06/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	10,452.25	
Cost	918.79	
Interest	<u>1,039.67</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		12,410.71

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>125,071.23</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		125,071.23

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	<u>1,406.31</u>	<u>236.86-</u>	<u>1,169.45</u>
	1,406.31	236.86-	1,169.45
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>1,169.45</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 04/06/22

Tax	137,732.60	
Cost	918.79	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>138,651.39</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM 0.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>